



FOI Ref: 2016/001

26<sup>th</sup> January 2016

**REQUEST UNDER FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002**

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, received by email on 11<sup>th</sup> January 2016. Your specific requests and the relevant information held by the Park Authority are provided below.

**Please could you provide me with the following information about your current contracts with third party suppliers:**

- 1. If another organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of your organisation, please could you provide me with its name:**

N/A

- 2. If your organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of another organisation(s), please could you provide me with their names:**

Cairngorms National Park Authority

- 3. If your organisation handles its own procurement and contracts, please could you provide me with a list of all of your current contracts for ICT services, with the following information for each one:**

<b>Contract name/short description</b>	Scottish Government ICT Contracts  Link to Scottish Government Contracts: <a href="http://www.gov.scot/Topics/Government/Procurement/directory">http://www.gov.scot/Topics/Government/Procurement/directory</a>
<b>Supplier</b>	As per contract
<b>Start date (or last renewal date, if applicable)</b>	As per contract
<b>End date</b>	As per contract
<b>Estimated contract value (ie for services provided between start and end date)</b>	No estimated contract value. As and when devices require replacement and/or subject to budget availability.

**LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY**

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N  
t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: lochlomond-trossachs.org

**If this contract was called off a central framework agreement (e.g. from the Crown Commercial Service, G-Cloud, etc) please say which one:**

Scottish Government ICT Contracts

If a requirement for products/services was not covered by a Scottish Government contract then the Park Authority would, if available, use a Crown Commercial Contract. If no such contract was available then the Authority would go to the market. The route to the market would be determined by the value of requirements at that time.

Yours sincerely

Information Officer  
info@lochlomond-trossachs.org

### Review Procedure

If you are dissatisfied with this decision, or the way in which the Authority has dealt with your request, you are entitled to require the Authority to review its decision. Please note that in order for a review to take place you are required to:

- Send your request for review in writing, setting out in full the reasons why you are requesting a review.
- Submit your review request within 40 working days of either the date on which you received a response from the Authority or the date by which you should have received a response under the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, whichever is the later.
- address your review request to the Director of Corporate Services:

Jaki Carnegie  
Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park Authority  
National Park Headquarters  
Carrochan  
Carrochan Road  
Balloch  
G83 8EG  
E-mail: [info@lochlomond-trossachs.org](mailto:info@lochlomond-trossachs.org)

The review will be handled by staff who were not involved in the original decision. You will receive notice of the result of your review within 20 working days.

If you are not satisfied with the response to your request for review, you can contact the Scottish Information Commissioner, the independent body which oversees the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, at:

Scottish Information Commissioner  
Kinburn Castle  
Doubledykes Road  
St Andrews  
Fife  
KY16 9DS

### **LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY**

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N  
t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: lochlomond-trossachs.org

Printed on paper sourced from certified sustainable forests

Tel: 01334 464610  
Website: [www.itspublicknowledge.info](http://www.itspublicknowledge.info)  
E-mail: [enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info](mailto:enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info)

**LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY**

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N  
t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: [info@lochlomond-trossachs.org](mailto:info@lochlomond-trossachs.org) w: [lochlomond-trossachs.org](http://lochlomond-trossachs.org)  
Printed on paper sourced from certified sustainable forests